

Dunkirk, 9 September 2021

PRESS	RELEASE	

New "Hydrogen" Business Unit created and Hind Lammari appointed as its director

The Teréga Group is using the 8th "Hydrogen Day in the Territories 2021", being held in Dunkirk (Nord department) from 8 to 10 September, to announce the creation of a new "Hydrogen" Business Unit (BU) within Teréga Solutions, a subsidiary of Teréga SAS, and to appoint Hind Lammari as its Director.

Speeding up the construction of a hydrogen value chain

Following the creation of the "Multi-energy & Digital" and "Biomethane & Gas Mobility" Business Units on 8 March 2021 and 25 January 2021 respectively, the launch of this new entity and this new appointment mark a third stage in structuring Teréga Solutions.

"Today, hydrogen is one of the keys to decarbonising our economy, and a relevant response as an energy carrier for electricity storage, heat production and mobility, or even a decarbonisation solution for industry. Teréga Solutions is committed to actively supporting this indispensable sector of the future energy mix, which will enable us to meet our carbon neutrality targets, whether set by France or by Europe." "

Dominique Mockly, CEO of Teréga & Chairman of Teréga Solutions

To support the projects currently being developed by the Group, such as HyGéo and Lacq-Hydrogen, Hind Lammari's job will be to implement Teréga Solutions' hydrogen ambitions to make the BU and essential actor in the hydrogen market in France and Europe:

- Supporting regions, project owners and industrial customers in implementing their hydrogen projects and ecosystems,
- Developing hydrogen infrastructure offers to provide full logistical support for the molecule in local or more global ecosystems (hydrogen processing, compression, transport, surface and geological storage, plus distribution through H2 filling stations) regardless of volumes or uses,
- Offering innovative digital solutions for improved control, safety, design and tracking of H2 flows,
- Participate in the collective action of Teréga Solutions to support the decarbonization efforts of industrial customers and territories wishing to reduce their carbon footprint.

Hind Lammari takes the helm at the "Hydrogen" BU



Hind Lammari, 41, takes up her post with the creation of the Hydrogen BU. From May, she had been working as an operations manager within Teréga. She holds two degrees: one in Economic and Financial Engineering from the Université Paris Dauphine and one in Statistical Techniques from the Université Panthéon-Assas.

Hind Lammari started her career in 2006 with the Eurogroup Consulting firm. For more than five years, she undertook organisational assignments in industry, was involved in leading transformation projects, and worked on defining strategic plans.

In 2011, she moved to the Engie group, working in its distribution subsidiary GRDF, initially as an internal consultant, she was appointed three years later to head up the Performance project in Lille, within the North-Western networks department. In 2017, she took on the post of assistant representative for

"Works-Operation-Maintenance", steering the activities of 5 branches in the Hauts-de-France area. She moved to ENGIE's head office in 2019 as Cabinet Director to the Assistant Managing Director, a post in which she remained until May 2021.

"I'm proud to take on the leadership of this new Business Unit dedicated to an energy of the future, one that will drive the energy transition. Designing, financing, building and operating hydrogen infrastructures to serve our customers are all part of our expertise and advantages as gas experts." Hind Lammari – Director of the Hydrogen BU within Teréga Solutions

About Teréga

A true accelerator of the energy transition, for more than 75 years Teréga has deployed its exceptional expertise in the development of gas transport and storage infrastructures and now designs innovative solutions to overcome the major energy challenges facing France and Europe.

Teréga Media Relations: Céline Dallest celine.dallest@terega.fr

+33 (0)6 38 89 11 07

Auvray & Associés agency:
Candide Heiz / Astrid Amegnran
c.heiz@auvray-associes.com /
a.amegnran@auvray-associes.com
+33 (0)1 58 22 21 13 / +33 (0)1 58 22 25 99